Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benno Andreas-Schott	05/25/2007
Jeffrey A. Rock	05/25/2007
Gerald W. Fly	06/06/2007
Thomas P. Migliore	06/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	3000 Renaissance Center	
Internal Address:	Mail Code 482-C23-B21	
City:	Detroit	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48265	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11762904

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (419)874-1130

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: firm@fraser-ip.com

Correspondent Name: FRASER CLEMENS MARTIN & MILLER LLC

Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane
Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1-38730

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Douglas Miller

Total Attachments: 1

500318775

source=38730 signed.Assignment.7-20-07#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019584 FRAME: 0882

840,00 1176

-CH \$40

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to an agreement with my employer, I formally assign to GM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY OPERATIONS, INC., the entire right, title and interest, in all countries and application types, in the improvements set forth in the United States patent application P000507-FCA-CHE entitled

FUEL CELL STACK COMPRESION RETENTION SYSTEM USING OVERLAPPING SHEETS

for which I executed a declaration dated as indicated below. If the patent application has been

filed, I authorize attorney JAMES D. MILLER to insert the application number and filing date of said application here in parentheses (<u>11/762,904</u> filed <u>June 14, 2007</u> known. Sermo Andes Slatt Date 05/25/07 Inventor's signature Full name: BENNO ANDREAS-SCHOTT Declaration dated: Residence: PITTSFORD, NEW YORK Inventor's signature JEFFREY A. ROCK Declaration dated: Full name: FAIRPORT, NEW YORK Residence: Inventor's signature Full name: GERALD W. FLY Declaration dated: GENESEO, NEW YORK Residence: Inventor's signature Declaration dated: THOMAS P. MIGLIORE Full name: Residence: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK

RECORDED: 07/20/2007

PATENT REEL: 019584 FRAME: 0883